
2024-2025 Executive Committee 
 

EAST  

Mike Vaccaro 

Jackson Township Administrator / Stark County 

5735 Wales Avenue N.W. 

Massillon, OH 44646 

(330) 832-7416 ext. 2101 Office 

Email: mvaccaro@jacksontwp.com 

 

Andy Rose – Vice Chair 

Concord Township Administrator / Lake County 

7229 Ravenna Road 

Concord Twp, OH 44077 

(440) 354-7513 Office 

(440) 382-4113 Cell 

E-mail: arose@concordtwp.com 

 

Brook Harless 

Plain Township Trustee / Stark County 

7408 Ivydale Avenue N.W. 

North Canton, Ohio 44720 

(330) 284-5979 

Email: bharless@plaintownship.com 

 

Jeffrey Markley 

Bainbridge Township Trustee / Geauga County 

8535 Lucerne Drive 

Chagrin Falls, OH 44023 

(440) 785-8515 Cell 

Email: jmarkley@bainbridgetwp.com 

NORTHWEST  

Tim Coleman 

Perkins Township Trustee / Erie County 

2610 Columbus Avenue 

Sandusky, Ohio 44870 

(419) 366-2159 

E-mail: tcoleman@perkinstownship.com 

 

Oliver Turner 

Sylvania Township Administrator / Lucas County 

4927 Holland-Sylvania Road 

Sylvania Township, OH 43560 

(419) 882-0031 

E-mail: oturner@sylvaniatownship.com 

 

Andy Glenn 

Springfield Township Trustee / Lucas County 

1125 Raymil Road 

Holland, OH 43528 

(419) 779-7593 

Email: andyglenn@reagan.com 
 

Gary Boyle 

Perkins Township Administrator / Erie County 

2610 Columbus Avenue 

Sandusky, OH 44870 

(419) 609-1400 

Email: gboyle@perkinstownship.com 

 

SOUTHWEST  

Cheryl Sieve 

Delhi Township Trustee / Hamilton County 

538 Overhill Lane 

Cincinnati, OH 45238 

(513) 922-1303 Home 

(513) 235-7416 Cell 

Email: cherylsieve@msn.com 

 

Barry Tiffany – Chair 

Sugarcreek Township Administrator / Greene 

County 

2090 Ferry Road 

Bellbrook, Ohio 45305 

(937) 848-8426 Office 

(513) 604-2199 Cell 

Email: btiffany@sugarcreekoh.us 

 

Shannon Hartkemeyer 

Fairfield Township Trustee / Butler County 

6032 Morris Road 

Hamilton, OH 45011 

(513) 236-2580 

Email: hartkemeyers@fairfieldtwp.org 

 

Dee Stone 

Anderson Township Trustee / Hamilton County 

6744 Wetheridge Dr. 

Cincinnati, OH 45238 

(513) 520-5409 

Email: stonepaisley@gmail.com 

 

CENTRAL  

Paul Wise 

Genoa Township Administrator / Delaware County 

5111 S. Old 3C Highway 

Westerville, OH  43082 

(614) 568-2021 Office 

Email: pwise@genoatwp.com 

 

Vince Utterback 

Violet Township Administrator / Fairfield County 

10190 Blacklick Eastern Road 

Pickerington, OH 43147 

(614) 575-5556 Office 

E-mail: vince.utterback@violet.oh.us 

 

Jamie Fisher 

Norwich Township Administrator / Franklin County 

5181 Northwest Parkway 

Hilliard, OH  43026 

(614) 876-3328 

Email: jamie_fisher@norwichtownship.org 

 

Rozland McKee 

Etna Township Trustee / Licking County 

81 Liberty Street 

Etna, OH 43018 

(614) 288-5758 

E-mail: rmckee@etnatownship.com 

 
 

 
 

mailto:mvaccaro@jacksontwp.com
mailto:arose@concordtwp.com
mailto:bharless@plaintownship.com
mailto:tcoleman@perkinstownship.com
mailto:oturner@sylvaniatownship.com
mailto:andyglenn@reagan.com
mailto:gboyle@perkinstownship.com
mailto:cherylsieve@msn.com
mailto:btiffany@sugarcreekoh.us
mailto:hartkemeyers@fairfieldtwp.org
mailto:stonepaisley@gmail.com
mailto:pwise@genoatwp.com
mailto:vince.utterback@violet.oh.us
mailto:jamie_fisher@norwichtownship.org
mailto:rmckee@etnatownship.com

